LOW POWER LOW OFFSET VOLTAGE QUAD COMPARATORS         AS339/339A
                Data Sheet
1
Oct. 2008  Rev. 1. 9 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The AS339/339A consist of four independent preci-
sion voltage comparators with a typical offset voltage
of 2.0mV and high gain. They are specifically

VCC
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Package
E1: Lead Free
G1: Green
 AS339
TR: Tape and Reel
Blank: Tube
M: SOIC-14
P:  DIP-14
-
Blank: AS339
A: AS339A
G:  TSSOP-14
OUTPUT 2
OUTPUT 1
VCC
INPUT 1-
INPUT 1+
INPUT 2-
INPUT 2+
OUTPUT 3
OUTPUT 4
GND
INPUT 4+
INPUT 4-
INPUT 3+
INPUT 3-
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
14
13
12
11
10
9
8
OUTPUT 2
OUTPUT 1
VCC
INPUT 1-
INPUT 1+
INPUT 2-
INPUT 2+
OUTPUT 3
OUTPUT 4
GND
INPUT 4+
INPUT 4-
INPUT 3+
INPUT 3-
M/G Package